
Thoughts? Questions? Let us know!
@CorumGroup

Tech M&A Monthly
Starts in 2 minutes





Email questions to 

info@corumgroup.com

This event is being recorded
On demand webcast will be available at 

www.corumgroup.com

We welcome your questions!



▪ 90 Minutes

▪ Industry Update

▪ Overview of the M&A 
Process

Merge Briefing



▪ Half-Day

▪ Tech M&A Bootcamp

▪ The most attended 
tech executive 
conference in history

Selling Up, Selling Out



▪ Half-Day

▪ Tech M&A Bootcamp

▪ The most attended 
tech executive 
conference in history

▪ 90 Minutes

▪ Industry Update

▪ Overview of the M&A 
Process



CorumGroup.com

35 400+40
Years in business

$20B
In wealth created

500+
Closed transactions



Detailed, professional, 
global process

Team approach, 
senior dealmakers

World Technology
Council

SOLD MORE SOFTWARE-RELATED FIRMS THAN ANYONE

Focus—sell side, 
technology only

World Tech M&A Leaders



EducationResearch

Valuation Database

World Tech M&A Leaders



▪ Since 1990, the most 
attended executive 
conference in technology 
history

▪ More events hosted than 
all other competitive 
conferences combined

▪ Over $3 trillion in 
transaction value by 
attendees – buyers
and sellers

The definitive tech
M&A education

World Tech M&A Leaders





Past Attendees Include



Tech M&A Monthly
Starts in 1 minutes

Thoughts? Questions? Let us know!
@CorumGroup



Insider Secrets for Greater M&A Success



15

Rielly Milne, SVP, Communication Strategy, Corum Group Ltd.

▪ Rielly manages and oversees the production of Corum’s 
webcasts and online events in coordination with the 
World Financial Symposiums.

▪ He brings media production experience from technology 
reviews, hospitality promotion, sporting event live 
streaming, and travel content. 

▪ Prior to joining Corum in 2019, he was a coxswain for the 
U.S. Men's Rowing Team in Oakland, CA during their 
preparations and trials for the 2020 Tokyo Olympics. 

▪ Rielly holds a bachelor's degree from the University of 
Washington in Communication.

Presented By
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Email questions to

info@corumgroup.com

We welcome 
your questions!

This event is being recorded

On demand webcast will be available at www.corumgroup.com
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Corum Index
TECH M&A

Market
Transactions

Megadeals

Largest Deal

Pipeline

Private Equity Platform Deals

VC-Backed Exits
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July 2025
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2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

VERTICAL
22 Deals - $52B

HORIZONTAL
13 Deals – $75B

INTERNET
4 Deals - $12B

INFRASTRUCTURE
8 Deals – $72B

CONSUMER
2 Deals – $8.5B

IT SERVICES
1 Deal – $3.3B



Horizontal
SOFTWARE MARKET

Public Valuation Multiples

3.00 x

3.50 x

4.00 x

4.50 x

5.00 x

5.50 x

10.00 x

12.00 x

14.00 x

16.00 x

18.00 x

20.00 x

22.00 x

24.00 x

EV/SEV/EBITDA

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25

EV/EBITDA 19.35 x 19.58 x 20.29 x 20.64 x 21.21 x 20.99 x 21.41 x 21.18 x 20.97 x 21.03 x 22.26 x 22.13 x 21.56 x

EV/S 4.02 x 4.00 x 3.87 x 3.97 x 4.05 x 3.95 x 4.01 x 4.26 x 3.94 x 4.12 x 4.11 x 4.31 x 4.25 x



Horizontal
SOFTWARE VALUATIONS

Public Valuation MultiplesSubsector Sales EBITDA Examples

Business Intelligence 2.91x 16.6x

Marketing 3.97x 30.6x

ERP 6.85x 27.0x

Human Resources 6.34x 22.0x

SCM 7.90x 29.5x

Payments 2.58x 11.9x

Other 3.43x 18.2x



2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

HORIZONTAL
13 Deals – $75B

Seller: NAVEX [BC Partners] [USA]
Acquirer: Goldman Sachs [USA]
Transaction Value: Reported $2.5B
- GRC management software

SOLD TO



RegTech

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Sourcepoint [USA]
Acquirer: Didomi [Marlin Equity Partners] [France]
- Practical privacy management software

Seller: Lawcode [Germany]​
Acquirer: SAI360 [STG] [USA]
- ESG compliance and reporting software

Seller: My Compliance Management [United Kingdom]
Acquirer: The Access Group [Hg Capital] [United Kingdom]
- Compliance management software

Horizontal
DEAL SPOTLIGHT



AI-Enabled Data Management

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Optelos [USA]
Acquirer: Mitchell Capital [USA]
- AI-powered visual data management software

Seller: Deasy Labs [USA]​
Acquirer: Collibra [Belgium]
- AI-enabled metadata enrichment and data governance software

Seller: Sincera [USA]
Acquirer: Virtusa [EQT] [USA]
- Low-code, no-code AI-powered data transformation software 

Horizontal
DEAL SPOTLIGHT



Horizontal
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

SOLD TO

Seller: goHappy [USA]
Acquirer: Pamlico Capital [USA]
- AI-enabled frontline employee engagement software

Seller: Guider [United Kingdom]
Acquirer: Thrive [United Kingdom]
- AI-powered learning and mentoring software

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Elevo [France]​
Acquirer: Assessio [Pollen Street Capital] [Sweden]
- AI-based talent management software

Seller: Praxis Labs [USA] 
Acquirer: Torch [USA]
- AI-powered immersive learning software

AI-Powered HR Solutions



Internet
SOFTWARE MARKET

Public Valuation Multiples

1.00 x

1.50 x

2.00 x

2.50 x

10.00 x

12.00 x

14.00 x

16.00 x

EV/SEV/EBITDA

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25

EV/EBITDA 14.04 x 13.03 x 13.64 x 13.13 x 13.17 x 12.92 x 13.75 x 12.19 x 12.49 x 12.61 x 11.99 x 12.12 x 11.15 x

EV/S 1.43 x 1.43 x 1.53 x 1.53 x 1.79 x 1.95 x 1.77 x 1.80 x 1.69 x 1.68 x 1.70 x 1.65 x 1.64 x



Subsector Sales EBITDA Examples

Diversified Internet 2.65x 11.9x

eCommerce 1.40x 13.8x

Social Network 1.14x 4.40x

Travel & Leisure 3.82x 13.3x

Internet
SOFTWARE VALUATIONS



2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

INTERNET
4 Deals - $12B

SOLD TO

Seller: Adevinta Spain [Spain]
Acquirer: EQT [Sweden]
Transaction Value: $2.3B
- Online classifieds & marketplaces



Internet
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

Crowdfunding

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: SmartCrowd [UAE]
Acquirer: Nawy [Egypt]
- Online real estate crowdfunding services

Seller: Indiegogo [USA]
Acquirer: Gamefound [Poland]
- Online crowdfunding services



Internet
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

Rental

SOLD TO

Seller: Kyte (assets) [USA]
Acquirer: Turo [USA]

- Online on-demand car rental services

Assets



Internet
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

Search Service

SOLD TO

Seller: FlyHomes (AI-powered consumer home search portal and 
related technology assets) [USA]
Acquirer: The Real Brokerage [USA]

- Online home search services



Vertical
SOFTWARE MARKET

Public Valuation Multiples

3.00 x

3.50 x

4.00 x

4.50 x

5.00 x

5.50 x

6.00 x

6.50 x

10.00 x

12.00 x

14.00 x

16.00 x

18.00 x

20.00 x

22.00 x

24.00 x

26.00 x

EV/SEV/EBITDA

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25

EV/EBITDA 21.31 x 23.19 x 23.66 x 20.37 x 21.86 x 20.83 x 22.77 x 22.24 x 20.60 x 21.57 x 21.14 x 22.31 x 20.75 x

EV/S 5.10 x 5.19 x 5.54 x 5.62 x 5.43 x 5.30 x 5.80 x 5.61 x 5.03 x 5.33 x 5.28 x 5.30 x 5.31 x



Subsector Sales EBITDA Examples

A/E/C 13.4x 46.7x

Automotive 3.61x 18.4x

Energy & Environment 3.25x 18.7x

Financial Services 5.25x 19.1x

Government 2.43x 15.8x

Healthcare 2.58x 23.3x

Real Estate 9.46x 27.1x

Other 5.45x 15.2x

Vertical
SOFTWARE VALUATIONS



2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

VERTICAL
22 Deals - $52B

Seller: Iodine [Advent International] [USA]
Acquirer: Waystar [USA]
Transaction Value: $1.3B
- Healthcare CDI SaaS

SOLD TO



Vertical
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

SOLD TO

Seller: AMN Healthcare (Smart Square) [USA]
Acquirer: symplr [Clearlake Capital] [USA]
Transaction Value: Reported $75M
- AI-driven scheduling software

Seller: Etyon [USA]
Acquirer: VisiQuate [Accel-KKR] [USA]
- Healthcare revenue analytics software

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Orderly Health [USA]​
Acquirer: First Choice Health [USA]
- Provider data management software

Seller: Xealth [USA] 
Acquirer: Samsung [South Korea]
- Patient engagement & health integration software

HealthTech

Smart Square



2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

VERTICAL
22 Deals - $52B

Seller: Calastone [The Carlyle Group] [United Kingdom]
Acquirer: SS&C [USA]
Transaction Value: $1.0B
- Blockchain-based transaction services

SOLD TO

Seller: Alpha Group International [United Kingdom]
Acquirer: Corpay [USA]
Transaction Value: $2.2B
- B2B cross-border FX payment services

SOLD TO



Vertical
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

SOLD TO

Seller: ecolytiq [Germany]
Acquirer: Clarity AI [USA]
- Financial sustainability engagement software

Seller: Conpend [Netherlands]
Acquirer: Cape Investment Partners [Netherlands]
- Trade finance & compliance automation software

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Janusea [USA]​
Acquirer: Kinective [USA]
- Financial  integration translation software

Seller: WealthKernel [United Kingdom] 
Acquirer: Alpaca [USA]
- Investment infrastructure development software

FinTech



2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

VERTICAL
22 Deals - $52B

Seller: Olo [USA]
Acquirer: Thoma Bravo [USA]
Transaction Value: $2.0B
- Online ordering & delivery management software

SOLD TO



Vertical
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

Hospitality

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: CoverManager [Spain]
Acquirer: Zenchef [PSG] [France]
- Restaurant management software

Seller: Tiltid [Sweden]
Acquirer: Valsoft [Valsef Group] [Canada]
- Workforce management & scheduling software for HoReCa



2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

VERTICAL
22 Deals - $52B

Seller: AccuLynx [USA]
Acquirer: Verisk [USA]
Transaction Value: $2.4B
- Roofing business management software

SOLD TO



Consumer
SOFTWARE MARKET

Public Valuation Multiples

1.00 x

1.50 x

2.00 x

2.50 x

3.00 x

3.50 x

4.00 x

4.50 x

10.00 x

12.00 x

14.00 x

16.00 x

18.00 x

20.00 x

22.00 x

24.00 x

EV/SEV/EBITDA

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25

EV/EBITDA 15.34 x 15.33 x 17.24 x 17.68 x 16.57 x 16.90 x 15.27 x 16.44 x 16.90 x 19.91 x 18.62 x 21.49 x 20.01 x

EV/S 2.84 x 2.45 x 2.81 x 2.35 x 2.35 x 2.62 x 2.91 x 2.92 x 2.70 x 3.24 x 3.15 x 3.83 x 3.53 x



Consumer
SOFTWARE VALUATIONS

Subsector Sales EBITDA Examples

Casual Gaming 3.07x 17.9x

Core Gaming 3.69x 17.7x

Other 4.07x 40.0x



Consumer
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

SOLD TO

Seller: DLTPAY [Estonia]
Acquirer: Fumbi [BaseTech Ventures] [Slovakia]
- Stablecoins payment wallet

Seller: Lolli [USA]
Acquirer: Thesis [USA]
- Bitcoin and cash back rewards mobile application

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Elysium Lab [Switzerland]​
Acquirer: Blockstream [Canada]
- Keyless self-custody crypto wallet

Seller: Rally [USA] 
Acquirer: OpenSea [USA]
- Social wallet and digital collectibles trading application

Crypto



Consumer
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

Pet Care

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: DOGIZ [Israel]
Acquirer: Vetted [USA]
- Pet wellness mobile application

Seller: Whistle [MARS] [USA]
Acquirer: Tractive [Austria]
- AI-powered GPS and health tracking device



Consumer
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

Personal Health

SOLD TO

Seller: Being [USA]
Acquirer: LISSUN [India]

- Mental wellness mobile application
- Helps the buyer to integrate AI into family-focused mental 

healthcare services



Consumer
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

Wearables

SOLD TO

Seller: Bee [USA]
Acquirer: Amazon [USA]

- Wearable AI assistant device
- Marks Amazon’s latest move into burgeoning AI-gadget business



Infrastructure
SOFTWARE MARKET

Public Valuation Multiples

1.00 x

1.50 x

2.00 x

2.50 x

3.00 x

3.50 x

4.00 x

4.50 x

5.00 x

5.50 x

6.00 x

10.00 x

12.00 x

14.00 x

16.00 x

18.00 x

20.00 x

22.00 x

24.00 x

EV/SEV/EBITDA

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25

EV/EBITDA 20.10 x 20.14 x 18.92 x 17.07 x 18.42 x 19.32 x 20.09 x 20.23 x 17.85 x 17.35 x 16.41 x 16.40 x 16.25 x

EV/S 4.27 x 4.35 x 4.58 x 4.59 x 4.92 x 4.72 x 4.98 x 4.89 x 4.16 x 4.28 x 4.91 x 4.88 x 4.00 x



Public Valuation Multiples

Infrastructure
SOFTWARE VALUATIONS

Subsector Sales EBITDA Examples

Application Lifecycle 6.16x 11.6x

Endpoint 5.22x 14.9x

Network Management 2.64x 24.2x

Security 6.48x 18.5x

Storage & Hosting 4.63x 13.2x

Other 3.50x 11.1x



2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

INFRASTRUCTURE
8 Deals – $72B

SOLD TO

Seller: CyberArk Software [Israel]
Acquirer: Palo Alto Networks [USA]
Transaction Value: $25B at 22x EV/Sales
- Identity security & access software



Infrastructure
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

SOLD TO

Seller: Axiomatics [Sweden]
Acquirer: Leonardo [Italy]
- Policy-based authorization software

Seller: Signaturit Group [Providence Equity Partners] [Spain]
Acquirer: Namirial [Ambienta] [Italy]
- Digital signature & ID verification software

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Inverid [Netherlands]​
Acquirer: Signicat [Nordic Capital] [Norway]
- NFC-based identity verification software

Seller: CyberSafe [United Kingdom] 
Acquirer: SecurityBridge [Germany]
- MFA & SSO software

Identity and Access Management



Infrastructure
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

SOLD TO

Seller: Scanbot SDK [Germany]
Acquirer: Apryse [Thoma Bravo] [Canada]
- Mobile data capture SDKs

Seller: CNX [USA]
Acquirer: Izzi Software [Big Band Software] [USA]
- Enterprise low-code application development software

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Cirata (DevOps solutions business) [United Kingdom]​
Acquirer: BlueOptima [United Kingdom]
Transaction Value: $3.5M
- Software development tool

Seller: Ambassador [USA] 
Acquirer: Gravitee [USA]
- API development & management software

Development Tools



Infrastructure
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

AI Infrastructure

Seller: WhyLabs [USA]
Acquirer: Apple [USA]

- AI observability & LLM security software
- Helps to compete in the AI race against Google, OpenAI, and 

Microsoft

SOLD TO



IT Services
DEVELOPED MARKETS

Public Valuation Multiples

0.40 x

0.60 x

0.80 x

1.00 x

1.20 x

1.40 x

1.60 x

1.80 x

2.00 x

6.00 x

7.00 x

8.00 x

9.00 x

10.00 x

11.00 x

12.00 x

13.00 x

14.00 x

15.00 x

EV/SEV/EBITDA

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25

EV/EBITDA 12.62 x 12.41 x 13.10 x 13.51 x 12.29 x 12.07 x 11.12 x 11.32 x 10.71 x 10.79 x 11.54 x 11.16 x 11.25 x

EV/S 1.49 x 1.61 x 1.65 x 1.43 x 1.33 x 1.35 x 1.41 x 1.09 x 1.10 x 1.23 x 1.20 x 1.29 x 1.13 x



IT Services
EMERGING MARKETS

Public Valuation Multiples

1.50 x

1.70 x

1.90 x

2.10 x

2.30 x

2.50 x

2.70 x

2.90 x

3.10 x

3.30 x

3.50 x

5.00 x

8.00 x

11.00 x

14.00 x

17.00 x

20.00 x

23.00 x

EV/SEV/EBITDA

Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25

EV/EBITDA 16.01 x 15.57 x 15.50 x 15.38 x 18.11 x 17.24 x 18.97 x 15.86 x 14.18 x 12.39 x 12.85 x 12.88 x 12.67 x

EV/S 2.74 x 2.83 x 2.85 x 2.88 x 3.02 x 3.13 x 3.23 x 2.80 x 2.28 x 2.28 x 2.06 x 2.14 x 2.45 x



2025 Megadeals ($1B+) (Jan-Jul)

IT SERVICES
1 Deal – $3.3B

Seller: WNS [India]
Acquirer: Capgemini [France]
Transaction Value: $3.3B (2.8x EV/Sales and 13.1x EV/EBITDA)​
- Business process outsourcing services

SOLD TO



IT Services
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

SOLD TO

Seller: SYSTEMA [Germany]
Acquirer: Accenture [USA]
- Manufacturing automation software development services

Seller: ApiumHub [Spain]
Acquirer: Plain Concepts [ABE Capital Partners] [Spain]
- Custom software development services

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Huld [Finland]​
Acquirer: Gofore [Finland]
Transaction Value: $48.2M
- Software development services

Seller: Greenfield Engineering Corporation [USA] 
Acquirer: Saalex [USA]
- Software & systems engineering services

Software Development



IT Services
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

Finance Sector IT Services

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Upquest [Belgium]
Acquirer: Keyrus [France]
- IT and management consulting services for the financial sector

Seller: Aristal [Malaysia]​
Acquirer: Accenture [USA]
- IT consulting and digital transformation services for the financial sector

Seller: Allevar [Canada]
Acquirer: Deloitte [Canada]
- Financial services IT consulting



IT Services
DEAL SPOTLIGHT

SOLD TO

Seller: Abacode [USA]
Acquirer: Thrive [Berkshire Partners] [USA]
- Cybersecurity & GRC services

Seller: Optimity [United Kingdom]
Acquirer: Vorboss [United Kingdom]
- Managed IT & cybersecurity services

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

SOLD TO

Seller: Ensec [Switzerland]​
Acquirer: Orange [France]
- Cybersecurity services

Seller: AccessIT Group [USA] 
Acquirer: Nautic Partners [USA]
- Cybersecurity consulting services

Cybersecurity Services



Corum Research Report

Anna 
Lebedieva 

Senior Analyst

Artem 
Mamaiev
Associate

Amber Stoner
Vice President

Callum Turcan
Research Writer

Elena Serikova
Data Researcher



Complete global market report 
available upon request
info@corumgroup.com

On demand webcast will be 
available at:
www.corumgroup.com

Tech M&A 
Research Report
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After the Deal – Celebration  



www.CorumGroup.com



Thank you!
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